

Dear

I am writing to you in reply to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request to Nottinghamshire County Council. I have the following information.

*1) Please provide in Microsoft excel format for the end of the 2019/20 financial year:  
a. the sum total of pension fund assets under management; b. full details of what the Local Government Pension Fund currently invests in; c. full details of any investments in: renewable energy, green technologies, social housing, community wealth building or low carbon funds.*

Details of the pension scheme investments are available on scheme's website at:

<https://www.nottspf.org.uk/about-the-fund/investments>

*2) Please provide any Local Government Pension Fund or Council policy or strategy statements, meeting minutes, investment principles, or Investment Strategy Statements that commit to reducing investments in fossil fuel producers or to decarbonise the Fund*

Available on the website at:

<https://www.nottspf.org.uk/about-the-fund/environmental-risk>

If you have any queries or concerns then please contact me. Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information Team, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail [foi@nottscc.gov.uk](mailto:foi@nottscc.gov.uk).

Yours sincerely

John Allison  
Information Officer  
Chief Executive's Department  
Nottinghamshire County Council  
County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham NG2 7QP  
Telephone: 0115 977 2788